900268013 10/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mopetra, Inc.		09/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Brett and Michelle Galloway Revocable Living Trust Dtd 04/13/01		
Street Address:	4410 El Camino, Suite 204		
City:	Los Altos		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94022		
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA		
Composed Of:	Brett Galloway, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Michelle Galloway, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3443096	DOPPELGANGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: sberneykey@berneykeylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan D. Berney-Key
Address Line 1: 176 North Milton Avenue

Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GALASGN0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan D. Berney-Key
Signature:	/susan d. berney-key/
Date:	10/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=DoppelgangerMopetraAssignmentToGallowayTrust - signed 2013-09-20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0420 OF \$40.00 3443096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Mopetra, Inc., the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3443096 for the Trademark DOPPELGANGER, for good and sufficient consideration, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said Trademark, and all goodwill attaching thereto, to The Brett and Michelle Galloway Revocable Living Trust Dtd 4/13/01 of 4410 El Camino Real, Suite 204, Los Altos, CA 94022.

Mopetra, Inc.

By: RMH MMM

Type or Print Name: Boot D. Galloway

Title: President

RECORDED: 10/03/2013

Date: 2013~09~20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0421